FORM PTO-1594 08/31/92		0-26-1999	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
08/31/74	TRA]		
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and 1		iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	•	01 152970 2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ics):
Melaleuca, Inc.		Name: Bank of America Nati	onal Trust and Savings Association
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 1455 Market	Street, 12th Floor
	Limited Partnership	City: San Francisco State:	CA ZIP: 94103
Other	<del>0-18-99</del>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached?	☐ Association	
☐ Yes X No			
		☐ Corporation-State	
3. Nature of conveyance:		X Other: A national banking	
□Assignment	☐ Merger		United States, a domestic representative
X Security Agreement	Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate	document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	r number(e).	B. Trademark Registration 1	No.(s)
			.,
BALANCING SCIENCE AND NA	TURE	ı	
75//65 954	See attache	ed exhibit A	
15/105 .5 .	m	orboda V Voc El No	
Į –	Additional numbers atta	achea? X res L No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications	s and
should be mailed:	-	registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Deborah Schavey Ruff</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>s_</b>
Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828		8. Deposit account number:	Cha. ac Un.A
Speci Address. 1.0. Dog 2020		1 .	Charge 40.0
		13-0019	NO 2 NO
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60690-2828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	20 1101 031		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.
	7		
Deborah Schavey Ruff	Ruouu o	the property	March 11, 1999
Name of Person Signing	That the	•	of some commission cover short:
		Total number of	of pages comprising cover sheet:
Ĺ			
	Do not detail	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet information to:		
1		Datasets and Tundamania	
	Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks	
	Washington, D.C.	20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample	sheet is estimated to average about 30 n	ninutes per document to be recorded	including time for reviewing the document
			is burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C.			

# EXHIBIT A

***	ЕХНІВІТ А
<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.
M AND DESIGN	75/572,584
MANAGEMENT BY MENTORING	75/549,727
ATTAIN	75/503,539
PROVEX CV	75/503,538
PROVEX PLUS	75/503,537
KOALA PALS	75/062,469
T40-C3	75/478,307
T36-C5	75/478,306
MELALEUCA ESSENTIALS	75/459,467
CLEAR DEFENSE	75/403,409
PROSTAVAN	75/398,453
THE SPOTLIGHT SERIES	75/323,514
ENHANCING THE LIVES OF THOSE WE TOUCH	75/320,037
SPORT! PLUS	75/297,391
PROVEX	75/183,957
RUSTIC TOUCH	2,089,377
KOALA PALS	2,155,660
HERBAL EVENING	75/653,306
KOALA PALS	2,131,354
TRANSITION SKIN DEFENSE	75/165,954
CALMICID	2,120,620
TRANSITION SKIN DEFENSE	75/165,954
HERBAL EVENING	75/165,306
MELACOM (Stylized Letters)	2,066,325
COUNTERACT	2,016,516
ULTRA-MIST	1,973,704
GREAT HAIR!	74/581,170
CELL-WISE	1,941,745
BALANCING SCIENCE AND NATURE	74/503,769
THIS IS FIBER?!	1,894,793
VITALITY FOR LIFE	2,108,070
DESIGN ONLY	1,919,209
DURANGO	1,922,795
SUSTAIN	1,898,262

15267721.1 31199 14170 98489180

PROCARE PROCARE AND DESIGN	1,887,713
PROCARE	1,859,092
PROCARE	1,892,522
CLEAR POWER	1,779,981
SERENE	1,846,092
SOL-U-GUARD	1,805,089
MELADROPS	1,742,655
DENTI-CARE SYSTEM	1,760,910
DEFEND	1,886,846
G'DAY	1,747,874
MELALEUCA	1,917,518
MELALEUCA AND DESIGN	1,917,517
OIL OF MELALEUCA AND DESIGN	1,934,529
ZAP-IT!	1,748,080
MEL-VITA	1,730,597
MELASOFT	1,698,695
MELA-CAL	1,688,721
ORCHARD MIST	1,691,109
BREATH-AWAY	1,683,573
MELA-GEL	1,700,146
DESIGN ONLY	1,685,941
SOL-U-MEL	1,679,147
THE GOLD BAR	1,702,731
HOT SHOT	1,700,103
DESIGN ONLY	1,726,901
TOUGH'N TENDER	1,779,961
VITALITY PAK	1,706,196
T40-C5	1,700,145
T36-C7	1,700,144
NATURE'S CLEANSE	1,769,637
PAIN-A-TRATE	1,689,810
DIAMOND BRITE	1,852,132
MELAPOWER	1,679,146
MELAMAGIC	1,684,248
MELA MIRACLE	1,997,763
MATE	1,575,949
WYNSOM	75/229,656

THE WONDER FROM DOWN UNDER	1,440,392
SOLE TO SOUL	75/589,814
LUMINEX	75/583,259
ESTRAVAL	75/583,258
REPLENEX	75/583,257

	RM PTO-1594	RECORD.	06-21-1999	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
L	J 1/92	TRAI		Patent and Trademark Office
L	To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and T		iments or copy thereof.
١.	Name of conveying party(ics):	OKP	101070506 2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
	Melaleuca, Inc.	•	Name: Bank of America Nati	onal Trust and Savings Association
l	•	3 - 11-99	Internal Address:	
	□ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 1455 Market S	Street 12th Floor
İ	☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		
1	X Corporation-State of Idaho  Other		City: Sen Francisco State:	•
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _	
[	□ Yes X No		General Partnership	
١.		•	☐ Corporation-State	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		X Other: A national banking	
	☐Assignment X Security Agreement ☐ (	☐ Merger . Change of Name	If seeignes is not domiciled in the lidesignation is attached:	United States, a domestic representative
	Other		/ (Designations must be a separate d	ocument from Assignment)
EXO	cution Date: <u>December 18, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) s	ittached? ☐ Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or registration s	number(s):	•	
ľ	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No	p.(s)
	BALANCING SCIENCE AND NAT	URE 74/503,768	ACCESS 1,864,172	
			•	
	سلب	See atta	sched exhibit A	
	7	Additional numbers	attached? X Yes 🗆 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom or	dener construite domm	ent 6. Total number of applications a	nd
•	should be mailed:	weshoulder obviocities and	registrations involved:	62
Nan	ne: Deborah Schavey Ruff		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>1,315.00</u>
Inte	rnal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt		X Enclosed	
	•		Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
			7	
Stre	et Address: P.O. Box 2828		8. Deposit secount number:	
			13-0019	
City	: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: 60690-2828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
		ם אסד טי	SE THIS SPACE	315E
	Statement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a bru	e copy of the original document.
Deb	orah Schavey Ruff	Pelson	churce 1. n.	March 11, 1999
	e of Person Signing	distance	9. 47	Dete
		<u> </u>	Total number of p	eges comprising cover sheet:
		ماد نمو برا ماد نمو برا	tach this portion	
Mair	documents to be recorded with an entire			
	documents to be recorded with require			
		Commissioner of Box Assignment	f Patents and Trademarks	
		Washington, D.		
Trad	pathering the data needed, and completi	ng and reviewing the sample covertent, PK2-1000C, Washington,	minutes per document to be recorded, in or sheet. Send comments regarding this b D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manag	urden estimate to the ITS Dates and
		<del></del>		

15287721.1 31199 14170 98489180

# EXHIBIT A



# APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.

MARK	APPLICATION N
M AND DESIGN	75/572,584
MANAGEMENT BY MENTORING	75/549,727
ATTAIN	75/503,539
PROVEX CV	75/503,538
PROVEX PLUS	75/503,537
KOALA PALS	75/062,469
T40-C3	75/478,307
T36-C5	75/478,306
MELALEUCA ESSENTIALS	75/459,467
CLEAR DEFENSE	75/403,409
PROSTAVAN	75/398,453
THE SPOTLIGHT SERIES	75/323,514
ENHANCING THE LIVES OF THOSE WE TOUCH	75/320,037
SPORT! PLUS	. 75/297,391
PROVEX	75/183,957
RUSTIC TOUCH	2,089,377
KOALA PALS	2,155,660
HERBAL EVENING	75/653,306
KOALA PALS	2,131,354
TRANSITION SKIN DEFENSE	75/165,954
CALMICID	2,120,620
TRANSITION SKIN DEFENSE	75/119,945
HERBAL EVENING	75/165,306
MELACOM (Stylized Letters)	2,066,325
COUNTERACT	2,016,516
ULTRA-MIST	1,973,704
GREAT HAIR!	74/581,170
CELL-WISE	1,941,745
BALANCING SCIENCE AND NATURE	74/503,769
THIS IS FIBER?!	1,894,793
VITALITY FOR LIFE	2,108,070
DESIGN ONLY	1,919,209
DURANGO	1,922,795
SUSTAIN	1,898,262

15287721.1 31199 1417C 98489180



PR: CARE PROCARE AND DESIGN	1,887,713
PROCARE	1,859,092
PROCARE	1,892,522
CLEAR POWER	1,779,981
SERENE	1,846,092
SOL-U-GUARD	1,805,089
MELADROPS	1,742,655
DENTI-CARE SYSTEM	1,760,910
DEFEND	1,886,846
G'DAY	1,747,874
MELALEUCA	1,917,518
MELALEUCA AND DESIGN	1,917,517
OIL OF MELALEUCA AND DESIGN	1,934,529
ZAP-IT!	1,748,080
MEL-VITA	1,730,597
MELASOFT	1,698,695
MELA-CAL	1,688,721
ORCHARD MIST	1,691,109
BREATH-AWAY	1,683,573
MELA-GEL	1,700,146
DESIGN ONLY	1,685,941
SOL-U-MEL	1,679,147
THE GOLD BAR	1,702,731
нот знот	1,700,103
DESIGN ONLY	1,726,901
TOUGH'N TENDER	1,779,961
VITALITY PAK	1,706,196
T40-C5	, 1,700,145
T36-C7	1,700,144
NATURE'S CLEANSE	1,769,637
PAIN-A-TRATE	1,689,810
DIAMOND BRITE	1,852,132
MELAPOWER	1,679,146
MELAMAGIC	1,684,248
MELA MIRACLE	1,997,763
MATE	1,575,949
WYNSOM	75/229,656

15287721.1 31149 1417C 98489180

ı,



THE WONDER FROM DOWN UNDER 1,440,392

SOLE TO SOUL 75/589,814

LUMINEX 75/583,259

ESTRAVAL 75/583,258

REPLENEX 75/583,257

15287721.1 31199 14170 98489180

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of December 18, 1998, is by Melaleuca, Inc., an Idaho corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association in its capacity as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement referred to below) (the "Collateral Agent").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the several financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as agent, pursuant to which such financial institutions have agreed to make available to the Grantor term loans and a revolving credit facility;

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain Note Agreements (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement referred to below) the Grantor has issued to various financial institutions certain Senior Notes (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement);

WHEREAS, certain creditors of the Grantor have entered into an Intercreditor Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor, the Agent, the holders of the Senior Notes and the Collateral Agent have agreed that the Credit Obligations (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement), the Senior Note Obligations (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) and the Hedging Obligations (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) shall be secured pari passu;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has also executed a Security Agreement, dated as of December\_\_, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), with the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Grantor in respect of the Benefited Obligations are to be secured pursuant to this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

3308286.3 121898 1621C 98489180

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby assigns to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a continuing security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now or hereafter existing or acquired (the "Trademark Collateral"): all trademarks, service marks, business names, designs, logos, indicia and other source and/or business identifiers, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto and all registrations and applications for registrations which have heretofore been or may hereafter be issued or filed thereon throughout the world (including without limitation those listed on Schedule I hereto), all renewals of any of the foregoing, and all proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for all past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world in and to all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the security interest of the Collateral Agent on behalf of each Benefited Party in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. Release of Security Interest. Upon payment in full of all Benefited Obligations and the termination of all commitments of the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall, at the Grantor's expense, execute and deliver to the Grantor all instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release all liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral which have been granted hereunder.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

MELALEUCA, INC.

Title:

PRESIDENT

Address:

3910 South Yellowstone Highway

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402

3308286 98489180

# 3308286.3 31199 1455C 98489180

Page 1 of Schedule I

SCHEDULE I to
Trademark Security Agreement

# TRADEMARKS

# REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

# DOMESTIC TRADEMARK STATUS

Product Name	Class	App. Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods
Access	5	6/25/93	74/406,872	11/22/94	1,864,172	Nutritional beverages and food bars.
Activate Immune Complex	5	11/6/98	75/589,816			Dietary supplement.
Antibacterial liquid soap						Soap and cleansing prep's for the skin.
Attain	5	6/2/98	75/503,539			Meat replacement and dietary supplement drink.
Balancing Science and Nature	5	3/21/94	74/503,768			Dietary and nutritional supplements; vitamin and mineral supplements, medicated personal hygiene preparations; topically applied antiseptics and fungicides; preparations to relieve minor burns, scalds.
Balancing Science and Nature	ω	3/21/94	74/503,769			Personal hygiene preparations; skin cleansing preparations; hand crème; body oil, skin moisturizing, conditioning, smoothing, soothing, toning, firming, revitalizing and lubricating preparations; preparations to relieve dry, rough and chapped skin; hair shampoo, conditioner, spray, and hair styling, sculpting and fixative preparations; personal dental care preparations; preparations to prevent, remove and control plaque and tartar buildup on teeth; mouth and breath freshening preparations; preparations to moisturize the throat and oral cavity; masques; make-up; fragrances, namely perfumes and colognes; lip balm; sunscreen preparations; antiperspirants and personal deodorants; all purpose cleaning preparations for household use; spot and stain removing preparations; laundry detergent; and fabric softeners.
Body Satin						Skin lotion.

Page 2 of Schedule I

Soothing sunburn gel.						Hydrogel-E
Non-medicated preparations to freshen breath.	1,700,103	7/14/92	74/177,602		3	Hot-Shot
Hair shampoo.						Herbal Shampoo
Herbal teas.		2,172,297	75/165306	9/13/96	5	Herbal Evening
Automatic dish washing detergents, cleaning preparations, room deodorants, etc.			75/482,843	5/11/98	3,5	Healthy Habitats
Shampoos and conditioners and hair styling preparations.			74/581,170	10/3/94	3	Great Hair!
Herbal teas.	1,747,874	1/19/93	74/186,541	6/19/91	3	G-Day
Dietary supplement.			75/583,258	11/6/98	5	Estraval
Cl. 35: Representatives in the field of Independent sales. Cl.42: Catalog services featuring cosmetic, pharmaceutical, nutritional, personal care and household cleaning products.		1	75/320,037	7/7/97	35,42	Enhancing the Lives of Those We Touch
Fragrances; namely, colognes, perfumes and eau de toilette.	1,922,795	9/26/95	74/441,581	9/29/93	3	Durango
Automatic dish washing detergents.	1,852,132	9/6/94	74/177,579	6/17/91	3	Diamond Brite
Tooth polish, plaque removing preparations and mouthwashes.	1,760,910	3/30/93	74/226,065	9/29/91	3	Denti-Care System
Personal deodorants.	1,886,846	4/4/95	74/196,922	4/1/92	3	Defend
Cold, allergy and sinus medication.	2,016,516	11/12/96	74/687191	6/12/95	5	Counter Act
Class cleaning preparations.	1,779,981	7/6/93	73/327,204	9/30/92	3	Clear Power
Antibacterial pharmaceuticals namely, hand gel and hand cream.			75/403,409	12/5/97	3,5	Clear Defense
Vitamins, antioxidants and nutritional supplements.	1,941,745	12/12/95	74/515,633	4/20/94	5	Cell-Wise
Antacids.	2,120,620	12/9/97	75/161,692	9/6/96	5	Calmicid
Medicated mouthwash and breath fresheners.	1,683,573	4/21/92	74/177,619		5	Breath-Away
Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	App. Date	Class	Product Name

Toilet soap, non-medicated skin cleansing prep's, shampoos, after shave lotions, cologne and perfumes.	1,575,949	1/9/90	73/794,875	4/21/89	W	Mate
Business management materials.			75/572,584	9/8/98	35	Management By Mentoring Design
Business Management materials.			75/549,727	9/8/98	35	Management By Mentoring
Dietary Supplement.			75/583,259	10/30/98	5	Luminex
Tooth cleaning, mouth freshening, plaque removing, skin cleansing, preparations, moisturizers, hand cream, shampoo, conditioner, spray, and styling prep's, lip balm, sunscreen, body oil, skin prep's, make-up, all purposes cleaners, fabric softeners, spot removers, laundry detergent, antiperspirants and deodorants, dietary and nutritional supplements, antiseptics and fungicides, prep's for burns, bites, etc., prep's for bronchial decongestion, pain, arthritis, sore medicated shampoo, prep's to kill bacteria in oral cavity, plaque and tartar build-up, douches, topical acne treatment, prep's for dry skin.	1,726,901	10/27/92	74/177,590		3,5	Leaf Drop Design w/Lines
Tooth cleaning, mouth freshening, plaque removing, skin cleansing, preparations, moisturizers, hand cream, shampoo, conditioner, spray, and styling prep's, lip balm, sunscreen, body oil, skin prep's, "make-up, all purpose cleaners, fabric softeners, spot removers, laundry detergent, antiperspirants and deodorants, dietary and nutritional supplements, antiseptics and fungicides, prep's for burns, bites, etc., prep's for bronchial decongestion, pain, arthritis sore medicated shampoo, prep's to kill bacteria in oral cavity, plaque and tartar build-up, douches, topical acne treatment, prep's for dry skin.	1,685,941	5/12/92	74/177,615		3,5	Leaf & Drop Design
Fluoride toothpaste.	2,155,660	5/5/98	75/170065	9/23/96	u	Koala Pals
Premoistened nonmedicated baby wipes, baby powder, hair detangler, baby bath skin cleanser and cologne.	2,131,354	1/20/98	75/170064	9/23/96	IJ	Koala Pals
Tooth products, bubble bath, shampoo, hair conditioner and detangler, skin lotion, and sunscreen preparations, oral and topical analgesics, liquid soap, and insect repellant.			75/491,051	8/1/96	3	Koala Pals (initial app)
Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	App. Date	Class	Product Name

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0904

Product Name	Class	App. Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods
MelaMiracle	3	9/24/90	74/099,630	9/3/96	1,997,763	Pet care products, namely shampoo and conditioners for the skin and coat.
MelaPower	3		74/177,578	3/17/92	1,679,146	Laundry detergent.
MelaSoft	w	1/2/92	74/177,659	717192	1,698,695	Fabric softeners for domestic use.
Mel-Vita	S		74/177,660	11/10/92	1,730,597	Dietary and nutritional supplements.
Mountain Shower	ယ	11/6/98				Fragrance for use in laundry products.
Nature's Cleanse	ა	6/17/91	74/177,582	5/11/93	1,769,637	Medicated douching preparations and prep's to relieve vaginal itching, soreness, irritation and discomfort.
Oil of Melaleuca & Design						Tooth cleaning, mouth freshening, plaque removing, skin cleansing, preparations, moisturizers, hand cream, shampoo, conditioner, spray, and styling prep's, lip balm, sunscreen, body oil, skin prep's, make-up, all purpose cleaners, fabric softeners, spot removers, laundry detergent,
£	3. 5	7/19/91	74/186,538	11/14/95	1,934,529	antiseptics and fungicides, prep's for burns, bites, etc., prep's for bronchial decongestion, pain, arthritis, sore muscles, medicated shampoo, prep's to kill bacteria in oral cavity, plaque and tartar build-up, douches, topical acne treatment, prep's for dry skin.
Opti-Sheen	-	5/15/98	75/486,051			Chemicals used in composition of powdered automatic dish detergent.
Orchard Mist	ω	6/17/91	74/177,622	6/9/92	1,691,109	Hair shampoo, hair conditioner and hair finishing, holding and styling preparations, and preparations to protect the hair from ultraviolet light.
Pain-A-Trate	<b>5</b>	12/7/89	74/177,581	6/2/92	1,689,810	Topically applied prep's to relieve pain from minor aches and pains associated with sore muscles, arthritis, muscle cramps, headaches, back pain, strains and sprains.
Pre-Spot						Spot remover.
Pro-Care	3	11/9/92	74/329,512	5/2/95	1,892,522	Non-medicated pet shampoo, moisturizers and hair conditioners.
Pro-Care	5	12/10/92	74/338,969	10/18/94	1,859,092	Dietary and nutritional supplements for pets.
Pro-Care & design	5	12/10/92	74/338,970	4/4/95	1,887,713	Dietary and nutritional supplements for pets.

T36-C7 5 6/17/91 74/177,583 7/14/92 1,700,144 chicken pc	T36-C5 5/1/98 75/478,306 Externally chicken pc	Sustain - Pina, Peach, Orange 32 6/25/93 74/406,925 6/6/95 1,896,262 Powdered	Sunshades	Spotlight Series 9,16 7/19/97 75/323,514 Audio tape	Sport! Plus 3 5/23/97 75/297,391 Hair sham	Sole to Soul 3 11/6/98 75/589,814 Foot lotion	Sol-U-Mel 5 74/177,605 3/17/92 1,679,147 All purpos	Sol-U-Guard 5 7/13/92 74/294,322 11/16/93 1,805,089 All purpos	Serene 3 7/29/92 74/300,141 7/19/94 1,846,092 Perfume, c	Rustic Touch 3 10/18/96 75/183,956 8/19/97 2,089,377 Furniture 1	Replenex 5 10/30/98 75/583,257 Dietary su	Quanto design         5,30         1/14/94         74/480,028         9/19/95         1,919,209         a meal rep	ProVex Plus 5 6/16/98 75/503,537 Dietary su	ProVex CV 5 6/16/98 75/503,538 Dietary su	ProVex 5 10/18/96 75/183,957 11/3/98 2,200,919 Dietary sui	ProstAvan 5 12/1/97 75/398,453 Dietary su	
Externally applied skin antiseptics and fungicides; externally applied prep's to relive pain and discomfort from burns, sunburn, insect bites, chicken pox and skin irritations; prep's for relief of bronchial congestion.	Externally applied skin antiseptics and fungicides; externally applied prep's to relive pain and discomfort from burns, sunburn, insect bites, chicken pox and skin irritations; prep's for relief of bronchial congestion.		Sunscreen preparations and shower gels.	Audio tapes and flyers featuring product endorsements.	Hair shampoos, and conditioners with sunscreen preparations	Foot lotion and foot scrub.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Furniture polish.	Dietary supplement.	Dietary and nutritional supplements, and nutritional drink mixes for use as a meal replacement, nutritional fiber and bran based food bars.	Dietary supplement.	Dietary supplement.	Dietary supplement.	Dietary supplement.	

Topically applied medicated preparations for the treatment of acne.	1,748,080	1/26/93	74/178,229	6/17/91	2	Zap-lt!
Fragrances; namely, colognes, perfumes and eau de toilette.			75/229,656	1/22/97	3	Wynsom
Dietary and nutritional supplements.	1,706,196	8/11/92	74/177,586		5	Vitality Pak
Dietary and nutritional supplements, and nutritional rink mixes for use as a meal replacement in Cl. 5. Also nutritional fiber and bran based food bars in Cl. 30.	2,108,070	10/28/97	74/480,267	1/14/94	5,30	Vitality for Life
Air fresheners.	1,973,704	5/14/98	74/644533	3/10/95	5	Ultra Mist
Facial make-up and foundation, beauty masks, skin cleansing lotions, skin moisturizers, facial powders, facial scrubs, and skin toners.			75/165,954	9/10/96		Transition Skin Defense
All purpose cleaning preparations.	1,779,961	7/6/93	74/177,589	6/17/91	ယ	Tough 'N Tender
Dietary and nutritional supplements, namely nutritional food bars.	1,894,793	5/23/95	74/494,475	2/25/94	5	This is Fiber?
Hair and scalp shampoo, soap, moisturizing skin cream, bath oil, oil for use in spas, face and body cleansers, facial scrub and astringents in Cl. 3. Also tea tree oil to treat minor cuts, burns, scrapes, abrasions, insect bites, cold sores, athlete's foot, chicken pox, acne, boils, minor skin irritations and infections, and minor skin fungal infections in Class 5.	1,440,392	5/26/87	73/605,079	6/19/86	3,5	The Wonder from Down Under
Soap and cleansing prep's; prep's to condition, moisturize and soften the skin.	1,702,731	7/28/92	74/177,604	6/17/91		The Gold Bar
Externally applied skin antiseptics and fungicides; externally applied prep's to relieve pain and discomfort from burns, sunburn, insect bites, chicken pox and skin irritations; prep's for relief of bronchial congestion.	1,700,145	7/14/92	74/177,584		v	T409-C5
Externally applied skin antiseptics and fungicides; externally applied prep's to relieve pain and discomfort from burns, sunburn, insect bites, chicken pox and skin irritations; prep's for relief of bronchial congestion.			75/478,307	5/1/98	ر.	T40-C3
Goods	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	App. Date	Class	Product Name